TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Bruce H. Easom	
Street Address:	435 Martin's Pond Road	
City:	Groton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01450-1429	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280304	CORE SEPARATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-965-4319

Email: jcymrot@sassooncymrot.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Cymrot Address Line 1: 84 State Street

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Cymrot
Signature:	/Jeffrey J. Cymrot/
Date:	09/08/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0437

900031718

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page5.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark (09-08-05)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION,, a Delaware corporation, acting through its United Technologies Research Center, having its principal offices at 411 Silver Lane, East Hartford, CT 06108 is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having purchased such trademark from the Trustee in Bankruptcy of LSR Technologies Inc. as evidenced by the attached BILL OF SALE:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

Core Separator

2,280,304

September 28, 1999

WHEREAS, Bruce H. Easom, having a principal residence at 435 Martin's Pond Road, Groton, MA 01450-1429, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION hereby assigns to Bruce H. Easom, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at East Hartford, CT, this 12th day of August, 2005.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

John Swiatocha

Deputy Intellectual Property Counsel and Assistant Secretary

State of Connecticut)

) ss: East Hartford

County of Hartford

On this 12th day of August, 2005, personally appeared John Swiatocha, to me known and known to me to be Deputy Intellectual Property Counsel and Assistant Secretary of UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

JOANNE ELISE DAY

Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 30, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0439

BILL OF SALE

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of more than Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$75,000.00) Dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Matthew D. Rockman, the duly qualified and acting Trustee in Bankruptcy of LSR Technologies, Inc., Chapter 7 No. 03-40660-JBR, pursuant to the Orders of the United States Bankruptcy Court dated January 22, 2004 and February 3, 2004, does hereby sell, bargain and convey to United Technologies Corporation, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances pursuant to Section 363(b) and (f) of the Bankruptcy Code, all of the Trustee's right, title and interest in and to the following assets owned by the Debtor:

Items set forth in Exhibit A <u>List of Items to Purchase</u> form LSR Technologies, Inc.'s Trustee in Bankruptcy attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Signed and Sealed this 5 day of February , 2004.

Matthew D. Rockman, Trustee

in Bankruptcy of

LSR Technologies, Inc. Chapter 7 #03-40660-JBR

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, ss.

February 5, 2004

Then personally appeared the above-named Matthew D. Rockman and acknowledged the foregoing to be his duly authorized free act and deed as Trustee in Bankruptcy of LSR Technologies, Inc., Chapter 7 No. 03-40660-JBR.

Commission Expires: 4-30-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0440

18 November 2003

List of Items to Purchase From LSR Technologies, Inc.'s Trustee in Bankruptcy

The items of interest fall into six main categories, Patents, Trade Marks, Patent Applications, Office Equipment, Equipment and Inventory. The following is a list of assets we are interested in purchasing from the LSR's Trustee in Bankruptcy.

Patents:

Table 1 shows the list of patents that we are interested in purchasing. The fourth column in the table refers to the patents as listed in the attachment to the Bankruptcy Petition Schedule B. That attachment lists the patents and trademarks owned by LSR Technologies, Inc. and has four parts, *Patents*, *Trademarks*, *Remarks* and *Other Considerations*. The reference in column four refers to the item number and the section of the attachment in which it occurs.

Table 1: Patents Desired for Acquisition from LSR's Trustee in Bankruptcy

	Patent		Reference to
Country	Number	Patent Title	Schedule B
			Attachment
USA	5,180,486	Potential flow centrifugal separator	Item 1 of
		system for removing solid particulates	Patents
		from a fluid stream	
USA	6,032,456	Power generating gasification cycle	Item 7 of
		employing first and second heat	Patents
		exchangers	
USA	6,372,025	Particulate control systems incorporating	Item 8 of
		electrostatic precipitators	Patents
Canada	CA 2030102	Method and apparatus for removing solid	Item 1 of
		particulates from a fluid stream	Other
			Considerations
Europe	EP0430647	Method and apparatus for removing solid	Item 12 of
		particulates from a fluid stream	Patents
Poland	PL309507	Method and apparatus for removing solid	Item 2 of
		particulates from a fluid stream	Other
			Considerations
Czech	CZ9502269	Method and apparatus for removing solid	Item 3 of
Republic		particulates from a fluid stream	Other
			Considerations
Slovakia	SK113395	Method and apparatus for removing solid	Item 4 of
		particulates from a fluid stream	Other
			Considerations

Page 1 of 1

Note: The rights to German patent DE 690 19942 T2 (Item 14 of *Patents*) will be acquired as part of European patent EP0430647 as Germany is a participating country in the European Patent Office.

Trademarks:

Table 2 shows the list of trademarks that we are interested in acquiring.

Table 2: Trademarks Desired for Acquisition from LSR's Trustee in Bankruptcy

Country	Trademark Number	Title	Reference to Schedule B Attachment
USA	2,280,304	"Core Separator"	Item 15 of Trademarks

Patent Applications:

We would like to acquire the right to "step in" in place of LSR Technologies, Inc. and negotiate with Marshall, Gerstein & Borun to finish the patent application process and acquire the patent rights to the following pending patents shown in Table 3.

Table 3: Patent Applications Desired for Acquisition from Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

	MG&B Matter		Reference to Schedule B
Country	Number	Title	Attachment
USA	29884/38222	Centrifugal separator module with passive recirculation system	Item 10 of Patents
USA	29884/3770	Emission control system	Item 9 of Patents
USA	29884/38030	Emission control system with acid gas removal	Item 13 of Patents

Note: The Emission Control System patent application shown in Table 3 was filed with the U.S. Patent Office on 23 January 2002 and has been given the U.S. Patent Serial Number of 10/056,664. Patent application # 840394 (Item 13 of *Patents*) is noted as being Gerstien & Borun Patent Application Number 29884/38030 in the Remarks section of the Attachment.

Equipment:

We would like to acquire all of LSR Technology's machinery, fixtures, equipment and supplies used in business (Bankruptcy Petition Schedule B, Item 27), including two used

REEL: 003155 FRAME: 0442

Hipotronics high voltage power supplies, used laboratory equipment and baghouse. This includes the used equipment specifically listed in Table 3. We will be responsible for removing all used equipment from the premises of LSR's place of business and for retrieving the high voltage power supplies from their last know location in Ohio.

Table 3: Used Laboratory Equipment Desired for Acquisition from LSR's Trustee in Bankruptcy

Item Item Number Description	
Number Description	
Number Description	
1 Andersen Stack Sampler	
1a Stack sampler console	
1b Umbilical cord	
1c Hot box	
1d Glassware	
1e Glassware spares	
1f 3' long sampling probe	
le Sampling nozzle set	
2 Apex Stack Sampler	
2a Stack sampler console	
2b Umbilical cord	
2c Hot box (1 of 2)	
2d Hot box (2 of 2)	
2e Vacuum pump (1 of 2)	ļ
2f Vacuum pump (2 of 2)	ļ
2g Glassware	
2h Glassware spares	- 1
2i 3' long sampling probe	
2j 10' long sampling probe	
2k Sampling nozzle set	
21 Calibration orifice set	
3 Orsat Analyzer	
3a Gas sampling pump	
3b Gas sampling box	[
3c Tedlar sample bags	
3d Gas analysis consol	- 1
4 Miscellaneous Items	
4a 11-stage cascade impactor	l
4b Analytical balance	
4c Calibration weights for balance	e
4d Robinson high temperature far	1
4e 5 HP motor for Robinson fan	1
4f NYB 2106 high pressure blow	er
4g Speedair air compressor	
4h Mercury barometer	
4i Tool box with tools	

Office Equipment:

We would like to acquire all of LSR Technology's office equipment (Bankruptcy Petition Schedule B, Item 26) and take responsibility for removing the items from LSR's place of business in Littleton, MA.

Inventory:

We would like to acquire all of LSR Technology's inventory including the items listed below in Table 4. We will be responsible for removing the items from LSR's place of business in Littleton, MA.

Table 4: Inventory Desired for Acquisition from LSR's Trustee in Bankruptcy

_		
İ	Item	Item
<u> </u>	Number	Description
	1	12" Diameter Core Separator
	la	4-module assembly
	1b	Cyclone cone (1 of 4)
1	lc	Cyclone cone (2 of 4)
	1d	Cyclone cone (3 of 4)
	1e	Cyclone cone (4 of 4)
	1f	Collecting barrel (1 of 4)
	1g	Collecting barrel (2 of 4)
	1 h	Collecting barrel (3 of 4)
	1i	Collecting barrel (4 of 4)
	1j	Inlet duct
	1k	Upper clean flow manifold
	11	Upper clean flow manifold
	1m	NYB 174 LS fan
<u>'</u>	ln	GE 10 HP inverter drive
	2	Mobile Core Separator
	2a	2-module assembly
	2b	Cyclone cones (1 of 2)
	2c	Cyclone cones (2 of 2)
	2d	Inlet duct
	2e	NYB 264 DH fan
	2f	Connecting ductwork